

ROY COOPER • Governor

KODY H. KINSLEY • Secretary

SUSAN G. OSBORNE • Deputy Secretary for Opportunity and Well-Being

DREW PLEDGER• Chairman, Social Services Commission

## October 2, 2023 PUBLIC NOTICE

## Nomination Period for Craven County Board of Social Services

The North Carolina Social Services Commission will make an appointment to the Craven County Board of Social Services to fill the seat of an expired term. The term expired June 30, 2023. The Social Services Commission will consider nominations at a future meeting.

The nomination period is scheduled from October 2, 2023, to November 2, 2023. Nominations must be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on November 2, 2023. You may obtain a Nomination Form from the local department of social services office (DSS). The form must be fully completed by the nominee, signed, and returned to the address below.

The form can also be accessed on the Web at:

https://www.ncdhhs.gov/media/14051/download?attachment. Click on the link to the Nomination Form at the bottom of the Social Services Commission members web page. Please submit the completed form to:

Paris Penny N.C. Social Services Commission 2444 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2444 Fax Number: 919-334-1018

(Faxed copies will be accepted; however, the original must be mailed to the address above.)

Should you have any questions, please contact Paris Penny at (919) 527-7257 or Paris.Penny@dhhs.nc.gov.

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES

LOCATION: 820 S. Boylan Avenue, McBryde Building, Raleigh, NC 27603

MAILING ADDRESS: 2401 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2401

www.ncdhhs.gov • TEL: 919-855-6335 • FAX: 919-334-1018